
NAPHILL & WALTERS ASH SCHOOL SPRING TERM 2026 KEY DATES 
PLEASE KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE 

 
                      

 

Monday 5th JANUARY School reopens 

Tuesday 6th   Year 3 Swimming lessons start 

Monday 12th   Clubs restart 

Monday 29th   Governors Committee Meeting - Teaching and Learning @ 5:30pm 

 

Monday 2nd FEBRUARY SEND Information and Coffee Morning @ 8:45am – invitation only 

Thursday 5th   Governors Committee Meeting – Finance and Resources @ 5:30pm 

Friday 6th   Year 1 & 2 visit to Windsor Castle 

Tuesday 10th   Parents Meetings  

Thursday 12th   Parents Meetings 

Thursday 26th   Year 5 & 6 Tag Rugby tournament – selected children only 

 

Monday 2nd MARCH Secondary school places offered 

Tuesday 3rd  KS1 Cross Country event – selected children only 

Wednesday 11th   Year 3 visit to the Ashmolean Museum 

Thursday 12th   Governors Committee Meeting – Full Governing Body @ 5:30pm 

Wednesday 18th   KS2 Cross Country event – selected children only 

Thursday 19th   Rock Steady concert @ 9:30am – further details to follow 

Sunday 22nd   Year 6 residential visit to Rhos-y-gwaliau 

Monday 23rd   Year 5 Fire Safety – visit from High Wycombe Fire Station 

Friday 27th   Year 6 return from Rhos-y-gwaliau 

Friday 27th   School closes at 12 noon for all year groups 

 

 

Term Dates 2025/2026  
 Open Close 

Spring Term Monday 5th January 2026 Friday 13th February 2026 (3:10pm finish) 

  Tuesday 24th February 2026 Friday 27th March 2026 (midday finish) 

Summer Term Monday 13th April 2026 Friday 22nd May 2026 (3:10pm finish) 

  Tuesday 2nd June 2026 Tuesday 21st July 2026 (midday finish YR-5 / 12:10pm Y6) 

 

INSET DAYS  
Monday 23rd February, Monday 1st June and Wednesday 22nd July 2026 

 
School will be closed on Bank Holiday Monday 4th May 2026 

 


